| UNOFFICIAL COI‘m

#2R3572591 7=

RHSP FEE:$9.00 RPRF FEE: $1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH
'CO0K COUNTY CLERK

‘DATE: 12/22/2628 10:39 AH PG

10F &

When recsrded refurn {o:
Richimead Monroe Group
82 Jim Zineqar LN
Branson Weat. 40 65737

This instrument was prezord by:
Select Portfolio Servicing, Ir..
3217 S Decker Lake Dr

Salt Lake City, UT 84119

Permanent Index Number: 19-35-314-028-000(

[Space Above This liv For Recording Data]
T[T 005 33000000 5133

LOAN MODIFICATION ACREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement {“Agreement”), made this 1st day of July, 2022, between REGINALD
MOORE AND ANGELA MOORE, HUSBAND AND WIFE (“Borrower”) and Selec: Fur’folio Scrvicing, Inc.
(“Lender™), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the S curity Instrument”),
and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated July 13, 2007, in the amount of $271,000.)0 224 recorded on
July 31, 2007 in Book, Volume, or Liber No. , at Page {or s ‘nstrument No.,
0721240126) , of the Official (Name of Records) Records of Cook, ILLENOIS (County and Stat:, o other
Jjurisdiction) and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which corerthe
real and personal property described in the Seeurity Instrument and defined therein as the “Property™, locatediat

3644 W 84TH PL, CHICAGO, 11. 60652
(Property Address)

the real property described being sct forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETOQ AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In considcration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

Form 3179 1/81 (rev. 4/14)
237031L 10/01 Rev. 03117
©2001-2017 The Compliance Source, Inc.

O A NV 0 0 0 I||I Il

Loan Maodification Agreement—Singlc Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
The Compliance Souree, Inc. Puge 1 of 6

CS006 368

00247930

g

59



2035725017 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. As of August 1,2020, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $362,524.60, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. $108,757.38 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance™)
and Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Valance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal
Daiance” and this amount is $253,767.22. Intercst will be charged on the Inferest Bearing
P(inc pal Balance at the yearly rate of 2.000%, from July 1, 2020. Bomower promises to make
mont’ily »ayments of principal and interest of U.S. $768.47, beginning on the 1st day of August,
2020, aru continuing thercaficr on the same day of each succeeding month until the Interest
Bearing Frinspa! Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The yearly rate
of 2.000% wil? re nain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest
thereon have bai paid in full. The new Maturity Date will be July 1, 2060.

3. Borrower agrees to pay /o full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the Note and Security instument by the earliest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or transfers
an interest in the Property,.(ii) the datc Borrower pays the cntire Interest Bearing Principal
Balance, or (iii) the new Maturity Pate,

4. Borrower also will comply with all oth<y covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Sccurity
Instrument, including without limitation, Porrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of laxes, insurance premiums, asscssments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to mak( wuder the Sccurity Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever cancelrd, rull and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Ins‘prucnt (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in ‘iie iate of interest payable
under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Faymen? Rewards rate reduction,
as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards d-{cidum to Note and
paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing his Agreement,
Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to whiZn-Borrower may
have otherwise been entitled; and

b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewarits Rider,
where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or pariaily
incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Securily Instrument and that contains aiy suth
terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

a) All the rights and remedics, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hercunder.

b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and cffect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument

L.oan Modification Agreement—Singlc Famity—Fannic Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14}
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 1 of 6 137031L 10/01 Rev. 03/17
©2001-2017 The Compliance Source, Inc.

0D AL A O

5 @

5006 868 ' 06024790859



2035725017 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

shall be diminished or released by any provisions hercof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any
property or any other persons in any way obligated {or, or liable on, the Note and
Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

d) .\bcosts and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
teeriding fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall e Lecured by the Sccurity Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

c) Borrower agrees to. make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or ienuired to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepied vy Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

f) Borrower authorizes Lend(r, a1d-Lender’s successors and assigns, to sharc Borrower
information including, but noti; wited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii)
Social Security Number, (iit) credit scoie, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account
balances and activity, including infcrmation about any modification or foreclosure relief
programs, with Third Parties that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a
fareclosure prevention altcrnative, or othenvisc.provide support services related to
Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this sectioz, Tnizd Partics include a counseling agency,
state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar’eruiy, any insurer, guarantor, or
servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrowe.r’soan or any other mortgage loan
secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, ¢ wany companics that
perform support services Lo them in connection with Bonower s/ioan.

Borrower conscnts to being contacted by Lender or Third Partive cosicerning morigage
assistance relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan *>-modify
Borrowcr’s loan, at any telephone number, including mobile telephong nuraher, or email
address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging [1]:

TAX CONSEQUENCES OF LOAN MODIFICATIONS. There may be income tax consequences related to this
loan modification. Because you will be responsible for paying any income tax due as a result of this loan
modification, you may wish to consult a tax advisor before accepting this loan modification.

Loan Moedification Agreement—Singlc Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 3 of 6 2370311 10/01 Rev. 03/17
©2001-2017 The Compliance Source, Inc.

0 1A 0O TR0
« D 0O 2 4 7 9 0 8 5 >

9

C500¢ 8 0024750859

5]
<N



2035725017 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4
thad %ﬂﬁ pae: 0 4% LD
Borrower - REGINA l) ORE
Meal. . 4 30
Borrower - ‘l\“uLA OORE
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of é L §
§
County of &’0/( §

4
The foregoing instrument was ackne wled ged before me this C’)lfu /;! %/4 &1.37/, Aalo by

REGINALD MOORE AND ANGELA MOURE
Signature J; Pe son Taking mlcdgm t
/( Aty & zﬂ //
Printed N: /
2/ DT/"V‘/ / % /./ A <

QFFICIAL SEAL
d  MARIA QUINTANILLA
M Notary Public - State of iilinois
! My Commlssmn Exoi e 4/25/2021 :

Title or Rank
(Seal) Senal Number, if any:
Loan Modification Agrecment—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc, Page 40f 6 1370311 10/01 Rev. 03717

©2001-2017 The Compliance Sowerce, Inc.

0 0 00 A 0 O O

5005 568 0024790853



2035725017 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
Select Portfolie Servicing, Inc,

_ Oliver Munoz '
B‘%m; : Document Control Officer SEP 71 2020

-Lender Date of Lender’s Signature

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of ut ﬂh §
County of g&\\l \q\ée g

On this IL\ , day of &@P)Y : /)’0 "LO , personally appeared beforc me
0 \We/r mu NoZ- Docerent Sonteol Officer ’

whose identity is personally known to me (or proven cn e vasis of satisfactory evidence) and who by me duly

sworn/affirmed, did say that he/she isa  Document Cort Sitcer of Select Portfalio Servicing, Inc.
and that said document was signed by him/her on behalf of sai¢ Coinoration by Authority of its Bylaws, or
(Resolution of its Board of Directors,) and said ~ Document Coniol Officer acknowledged to me

that said Corporation ¢xecuted the same. -

¢ : o '
%&A
Signature of Notary PafTc

Malicoca Witking

MALISSA WILKINS i
)\, Notary Public State of Utah Printed Name

2] My Commission Expires on:

June 15, 2024 ; . |
Comm. Number: 712537 Residing at: Mke | U-"’A“’\

{(Seal) My Commission Expires: JUN 15 02
Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Farm 3179 101 {rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 5 of 6 2370311, 10/01 Rev. 0317

©2001-2017 The Compliance Source, Inc.

I TR 000 O

5 9

05006 868

2
<D
2

A

24790859



2035725017 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
BORROWER(S): REGINALD MOORE AND ANGELA MOORE, HUSBAND AND WIFE
LOAN NUM4P. 0024790859

LEGAL DESCRIPTV/N:

STATE OF ILLINOIS, CGUMTY OF COOK, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 28 IN BLOCK 5 IN CLAP.{AND MARSTONS 2ND ADDITION TO CLARKDALE, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEA ST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 33
NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE 17RD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
Permanent Index Number; 19-35-314-028-0000

ALSQ KNOWN AS: 3644 W 84TH PL, CHICAGC, 1) 65652

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Feannic Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, inc. Page 6 of 6 237031L 10/01 Rev. 03/17
©2001-2017 The Compliance Source, [nc.

00 0 0 O A A
=~ 0 0 2 4 7 2 0 8 *

5 @

C5006

X
N
(e 9]



